)8-2002	Γ U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Off
	182088	They Docket No. 508-065.002-1 ched original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): ROY PETER MAUNDER	BI As Ha Ne Ha UN Additional	and address of receiving party(ies): O PURE TECHNOLOGY LTD. gard House ward Business Centre w Lane want, Hampshire PO9 2NL WITED KINGDOM name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a application is:	pplication, the execu B. Patent No.(s)	tion date of the
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗵	No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Alfred A. Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Building Five 755 Main Street P.O. Box 224 Monroe, CT 06468-0224 8/05/2002 BABRAHA1 00000104 10134304 1 FC:581 40.00 DP 	involved: 7. Total fee (37 C) Authoriz shown o 8. Deposit accourt	ted to be charged to credit card as on attached form PTO-2038 nt number: <u>23-0442</u> plicate copy of this page if paying by
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. <u>Alfred A. Fressola, Reg. No. 27,550</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove		July 23, 2002 Date
8/05/2002 BABRAWAI 40000103 10134303 I FC:201	h required cover sheet i Trademarks, Box Assig 1, D.C. 20231	information to: gnments PATENT

ţ

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAMES(S) AND ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) ROY Peter MAUNDER 14 Captains Row, King James Quay Old Portsmouth HAmpshire POl 2TT

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: TITLE OF INVENTION Tube Clamp for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on April 26, 2002 PARTICULARS OF APPLI-CATION 10/134,303 , and under Serial No. WHEREAS: Bio Pure Technology Ltd NAME AND ADDRESS OF Asgard House ASSIGNEE Hayward Business Centre New Lane Havant,Hampshire PO9 2NL (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, litle 4 and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or

(Assignment of Application for Patent-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013155 FRAME: 0600

.

any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to AS-SIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or filigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOE, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of χ 30 Tune 2002

P∉ter MAUNDER

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Instruction sheet for assignment

Signing

All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Assignment of Application for Patent-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013155 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 08/02/2002